
Coaches:

Jaclyn Gebo, Head Coach
Drake Stewart, Asst Coach

 Hartford
(G) V Softball (HFE)

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Apr 1, 2025 Tue Regular
Season Ticonderoga 4:30

PM

HCS Softball
Field (Main
Field)

NL

Apr 1, 2025 Tue Regular
Season

North
Warren

4:30
PM Softball Field NL

Apr 2, 2025 Wed Regular
Season @ Bolton 4:30

PM Bolton HS NL

POSTPONED Apr
3, 2025 Thu Regular

Season Bolton 4:30
PM

HCS Softball
Field (Main
Field)

NL

Apr 4, 2025 Fri Regular
Season Argyle 4:15

PM

HCS Softball
Field (Main
Field)

NL

Apr 7, 2025 Mon Regular
Season Salem 4:30

PM Softball Field L

Apr 7, 2025 Mon Regular
Season @ Fort Ann 4:30

PM

Varsity/Modified
Softball Field
(Dirt)

L

Apr 9, 2025 Wed Regular
Season Warrensburg 4:30

PM

HCS Softball
Field (Main
Field)

L

Apr 9, 2025 Wed Regular
Season

@ North
Warren

4:30
PM

Old School
(Chestertown
Municipal
Building)

L

Apr 11, 2025 Fri Regular
Season

Hadley-
Luzerne

4:30
PM

Stuart M.
Townsend
Elementary
School

L

Apr 11, 2025 Fri Regular
Season @ Granville 4:30

PM

Ken Burch
Baseball/Softball
Complex

L

Apr 21, 2025 Mon Scrimmage @ Fort
Edward

4:30
PM Softball Field L

Apr 22, 2025 Tue Regular
Season

Hadley-
Luzerne

4:30
PM

HCS Softball
Field (Main
Field)

L

Apr 22, 2025 Tue Regular
Season @ Argyle 4:30

PM Softball Field L

Apr 23, 2025 Wed Regular
Season Warrensburg 4:30

PM Softball Field L

Apr 24, 2025 Thu Regular
Season @ Corinth 4:30

PM Corinth HS L

Apr 25, 2025 Fri Regular
Season

North
Warren

4:30
PM

HCS Softball
Field (Main
Field)

L

Apr 28, 2025 Mon Regular
Season @ Whitehall 4:30

PM
Whitehall Jr/Sr
High School L

Apr 28, 2025 Mon Regular
Season @ Argyle 4:30

PM Softball Field L

Apr 30, 2025 Wed Regular
Season @ Fort Ann 4:30

PM

Varsity/Modified
Softball Field
(Dirt)

L



Apr 30, 2025 Wed

Regular
Season
(Senior
Recognition
Game)

Whitehall 4:30
PM

HCS Softball
Field (Main
Field)

L

May 2, 2025 Fri Regular
Season Salem 4:30

PM

HCS Softball
Field (Main
Field)

L

POSTPONED
May 6, 2025 Tue Regular

Season

@ Saratoga
Central
Catholic

7:00
PM

Veterans
Memorial Park
Field 1

NL

May 7, 2025 Wed Regular
Season @ Corinth 4:30

PM
Moreau Rec
Softball Fields L

May 7, 2025 Wed Regular
Season Lake George 4:30

PM

Lake George
Elementary
School - #10
Varsity Softball
Field

L

May 8, 2025 Thu Regular
Season Granville 4:30

PM Softball Field L

May 12, 2025 Mon Regular
Season Fort Edward 4:30

PM

HCS Softball
Field (Main
Field)

L

May 14, 2025 Wed Regular
Season

@ Lake
George

4:30
PM

Lake George
Elementary
School - #10
Varsity Softball
Field

L

May 16, 2025 Fri

Regular
Season
(League
Crossovers
#2)

@
Warrensburg

4:30
PM

Warrensburg
High School NL

May 16, 2025 Fri

Regular
Season
(ADK
Tournament)

@ Whitehall 4:30
PM

Whitehall
Elementary
School

NL

May 19, 2025 Mon

Regular
Season
(League
Crossover
#2)

Hadley-
Luzerne

4:30
PM Softball Field NL

May 21, 2025 Wed Post-Season @
Germantown

4:30
PM

Germantown HS
Softball Field

Bus/Driver:
Krissy

Departure Point:
HCS Bus Circle
Departure Time:
1:30 PM

NL

May 27, 2025 Tue
Post-Season
(Sectional
Semifinals)

@ Salem 5:00
PM Softball 1 Bus/Driver:

Krissy
Departure Point:
HCS Bus Circle NL
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